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How to use this document

This is an Easy Read version of: What Do We Mean by 
Neurodiversity & Neurodivergence?

You might need help to read it. Ask someone you 
know to help you. 

Where the document says we, this means National 
Neurodivergence Team. For more information 
contact:

Website:  www.NeurodivergenceWales.org

Email: 	 AutismWales@wlga.gov.uk

Easy Read Wales made this document into Easy 
Read using Photosymbols. To tell us what you think 
about this easy read version, click here.

Photosymbols Licence number 403527247

http://www.neurodivergencewales.org/
mailto:AutismWales%40wlga.gov.uk?subject=
https://www.ldw.org.uk/easy-read-wales/
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
https://app.photosymbols.com/qr/403527247?token=7adf38b5d9cb492ac081fe722441ad0ecc3850dadcb93504765490dfa71d34f1
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What is neurodiversity?

We are all different. We have different skills, 
interests and views of the world. 

Just like we are different in how we look and where 
we come from - our minds are different too.

Neurodiversity is the word we use to say our minds 
work in different ways. 

We all think, speak, feel, behave, and learn differently. 
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We are all neurodiverse.

Neurodiversity is an important and natural part of 
being human.
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What is neurodivergence?

People are either neurotypical or neurodivergent.

Neurotypical means people whose minds work in 
the most common, or typical way. 

Neurodivergent means people whose minds work 
differently to what is most common or typical. 

We call these differences neurodivergence. 
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Some people are born neurodivergent. 

Some people become neurodivergent because of 
illness, injury, or trauma.

You do not need a diagnosis to identify as 
neurodivergent.

Neurodivergence is a difference. It is not a problem 
or a fault.
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There is no right or wrong way to be.

Every neurodivergent person is different.

Each person has their own strengths, challenges, 
and needs.
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Supporting neurodivergent 
people

Neurodivergent people often face barriers in 
everyday life.

Barriers are things that stop or make it harder for 
people to do things.

This is because the world has been designed by and 
for neurotypical people.

Learning more about neurodivergence helps 
remove barriers. This makes life fairer for everyone.
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You should offer support that is based on the 
person’s needs and choice.

You cannot always tell by looking at someone that 
they are neurodivergent. 

The best way to understand what support someone 
needs is to ask them.

What works for 1 person may not work for another.
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Here are some examples of support:

•	 Giving extra time to think about new information.

•	 Providing information in different formats, like 
Easy Read, audio or lists.

•	 Making changes to lights, noise, or surroundings.

•	 Allowing people to do tasks in the way and time 
that suits them. 

Having a better understanding of neurodivergence, 
and accepting that people experience the world 
differently, is often the best support you can give.
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